Form PTO-1595     R       (Rev. 03/01)     0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)       Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼     10176	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark C 8083
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jerald C. Spencer しーユフーン)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Advanced Power Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🋄 Yes 🏹 No	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Gecurity Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	Street Address:
	City:State:_GAZip:
Execution Date: 5-16-01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 1
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	<ul> <li>tached? • Yes • No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> </ul>
Name: <u>Barry E. Kaplan, Esq.</u>	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2415 West Park Place Blvd. Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Suite B	
Suite B	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
City: <u>Stone Mountain</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30087</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE
City:       Stone Mountain       State:       GA       Zip:       30087         DO NOT USE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.         Barry E. Kaplan.         Name of Person Signing	E THIS SPACE

•

とうかが

## **Assignment of Invention and Patent Application**

For value received, <u>Jerald C. Spencer</u>
of 2.12 7th Ave. Heleny MONTAND 59601
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Advanced
Fower technologies INC DBA Power Amest
of 3400 Corporate Way Suite C. Dularte, GA
and her or his successors or assigne (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) <u>100</u> % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, little and interest in and to the invention entitled " <u>Portuble Pewer Supply</u> .
invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for Untied States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on $D_{e,5,1,2,2,4}$ , U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number5,5,2,3,9,4,3 ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;
Filed : $0 \le c$ . $5 \le 1994$ (C) any patent or relissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE To enter the date of signature and/or Senal Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: $0 \$ % to ASSIGNOR and $100 \$ % to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice-versa herein.)

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEES expense, as ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

	Just C. Som
State: Mportang county 2 cruis and Chark	- } ss
Subscribed and swom to before me	(date)
SEAL SEAL Stander Burger 13, 2003	Notary Fublic
Fo	rm 16-2

**RECORDED: 06/27/2001** 

SENT BY: